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TEACHERS—INSANE HOSPITAL—STATE ASSESSORS.

Chapter 120.
Resolve in favor of Schools of Instruction for Teachers.

Resolved, That there be appropriated from the state school
fund and set apart by the state treasurer, for each of the years
eighteen hundred and ninety-five and eighteen hundred and
ninety-six, the sum of one thousand dollars to defray the
expenses of holding annually, at least three summer schools
for teachers under the direction and supervision of the state
superintendent of common schools, and that the governor and
council he hereby authorized to draw their warrants, from
time to time, for the expenditure of said sum, upon the pre-
sentation of bills properly avouched by said superintendent.

Approved March 26, 1895.

Chapter 121,

Resolve in favor of reducing the price of board at the Maine Insane Hospital.

Resolved, That the governor and council and trustees of
the Maine Insane Hospital be and are herehy directed to take
into consideration the expediency of reducing the price of
board at the Maine Insane Hospital, with the view of further
equalizing the costs of the support of the insane of the state,
and further investigate the expediency of embracing the
necessary amount for repairs and improvements in the general
appropriations for said hospital, and report with recom-
mendations to the next legislature.

Approved March 26, 1895.

Chapter 122,

Resolve providing for expenses of the Board of State Assessors in performance of
their duties as required by law.

Resolved, That the additional sum of one thousand dollars
be and is hereby appropriated fov the year eighteen hundred
and ninety-five, and the additional sum of one thousand dol-
lars be and is hereby appropriated for the year eighteen hun-
dred and ninety-six for the use of the hoard of state assessors
or as much thereof as may be necessary to pay expenses in
performing the duties required of them by law.

Approved March 26, 1895.
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